#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7506924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIMAGINE MEDIA LTD.	01/15/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C3D AUGMENTED REALITY SOLUTIONS LTD
Street Address:	MESHEK 25
City:	KFAR YEHOSHUA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	3658200

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17504419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4218.440US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE RED BEAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Red Bear/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=4218440US3C3DRecordationCS#page1.tif source=4218440US3C3DRecordationCS#page2.tif source=4218440US3C3DRecordationCS#page3.tif source=4218440US3C3DRecordationCS#page4.tif source=4218440US3C3DRecordationCS#page5.tif

PATENT 507460031 REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0914

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4218.440US3 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: C3D AUGMENTED REALITY SOLUTIONS Cimagine Media LTD. LTD Street Address: Meshek 25 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Kfar Yehoshua, 3658200 [ ]Yes [X]No Country: Israel 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Execution Date: January 15, 2017 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/504,419 Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Anup A. Suresh [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anup A. Suresh/Reg. No. 65,338 Aug 18, 2022 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0915



#### SMACH WALKE

corr nevera – rom nextera no energia (no energia)



## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

סימאג'ין מדיה בע"מ

CIMAGINE MEDIA LTD

514809151 mnatav

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סי. טרי. די פתרונות מציאות רבודה בע"מ

## C3D AUGMENTED REALITY SOLUTIONS LTD



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

15/01/2017 י"ז טבת תשע"ז

בוצע על ידי ניום זאמל, עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0916

State of Israel
office the sentences
- permission
Registrar of
Corporations
Companies and
partnerships

# Company change certificate

And this To the certificate Because Company

## Simagen MEDIA LTD

### CIMAGINE MEDIA LTD

514,809,151 numbered

She changed her name and from now on she would call her name

## si. fresh. Pretty reality solutions

Laminated Ltd.
C3D AUGMENTED
REALITY
SOLUTIONS LTD

Was given in Jerusalem on:

15/01/2017

XVII Tevet 5767

Eyal Globus, attorney

PATENT REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0917 7

recorded
Membership
And
partnerships

Done by is initiated  $^{\text{Zamel}}\text{, current}$   $^{\text{"D}}$  Head permission Corporations

**PATENT REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0918** 7

#### Exhibit A

Application Number	Attorney Docket Number
62272717	4218.440PRV
62381036	4218.441PRV
61809464	4218.442PRV
14783119	4218.443US1
61809447	4218.443PRV

**RECORDED: 08/26/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0919